RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, this Corporation is an Indian Chartered Corporation as defined by the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and authority is granted under this Act, and
- WHEREAS, the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribal Corporation charge the Tribal Business Council with the responsibility of performing all legal acts for the welfare and benefits of the Tribe, and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation at a Special meeting of October 13, 1972 went on record delegating Eugene Brugh, Jr., and George Charging, Jr., to represent the Tribe at the NCAI Convention at Sarasota, Florida.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Tribal Business Council, Three Affiliated Tribes duly delegate and authorize Eugene Brugh, Jr., and George Charging, Jr., to represent them at the NCAI Convention.

CERTIFICATION

Dated this 13th day of October 1972.

ATTEST:

Rose Crow Flies High, Chairman

Tribal Business Council Three Affiliated Tribes Joesph Meyers, Secretary Tribal Business Council Three Affiliated Tribes

RECEIVED

NOV 1 4 1972

FORT BERTHOLD AGENCY NEW TOWN, N. DAKOTA